JONES COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT CALLED MEETING NOVEMBER 16, 2020 – 8:00 AM

The Commissioner's Court of Jones County, Texas, met this day in regular session with the following members present: Dale Spurgin, County Judge, presiding; James Clawson, Commissioner Precinct 1; Lonnie Vivian, Commissioner Precinct 2; Joel Spraberry, Commissioner Precinct 4; and LeeAnn Jennings, County Clerk.

- 1. DISCUSS AND TAKE ACTION TO CANVASS THE NOVEMBER 3, 2020 GENERAL ELECTION. Commissioner Vivian entered a motion to approve the canvass of the November 3, 2020 General Election results. Commissioner Spraberry seconded the motion with Commissioner Clawson and Judge Spurgin voting aye. See Exhibit A.
- 2. DISCUSS AND TAKE ACTION TO EXTEND A DISASTER DECLARATION RELATED TO STORM DAMAGE FOR THE WINTER WEATHER EVENT OCTOBER 27-28, 2020. Commissioner Clawson entered a motion to extend the disaster declaration related to the storm damage from the winter weather event that occurred on October 27, 2020 and October 28, 2020. Commissioner Vivian seconded the motion with Commissioner Spraberry and Judge Spurgin voting aye. See Exhibit B.

ADJOURN

Commissioner Vivian entered a motion to adjourn. Commissioner Spraberry seconded the motion with Commissioner Clawson and Judge Spurgin voting aye.

ludge

ommissioner Precinct 2

Semmissioner Precinct 4

Commissioner Precinct 1

Commissioner Precinct 3

Attest:

eeAnn Jennings, County Cl & Clerk of the Court

